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REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NUMBER  208-4344
November 3, 2006

	COUNTY  OF  FRESNOONE (1)

	ADDENDUM NUMBER: ONE (1)

	208-4344
	RFP NUMBER:  208-4344
	

	IN HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES CASE REVIEW SYSTEM

	November 3, 2006

	IN HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES CASE REVIEW SYSTEM
	PURCHASING USE
	

	ORG/Requisition: 56107634/  MACROBUTTON NOMACRO[REQUISITION] 5617000062
	jol
	G:\RFP\208-4344 ADD 1.DOC

	IMPORTANT:  SUBMIT PROPOSAL IN SEALED PACKAGE WITH PROPOSAL NUMBER, CLOSING DATE AND BUYER’S NAME MARKED CLEARLY ON THE OUTSIDE TO:

	COUNTY OF FRESNO, Purchasing

4525 EAST HAMILTON AVENUE

FRESNO, CA  93702-4599

	Closing date of proposal will be at 2:00 p.m., on NOVEMBER 17, 2006

 ref date  \* MERGEFORMAT NOVEMBER 17, 2006.
PROPOSALS WILL BE CONSIDERED LATE WHEN THE OFFICIAL PURCHASING TIME CLOCK READS 2:00 P.M.

	Proposals will be opened and publicly read at that time.  All proposal information will be available for review after contract award.

	Clarification of specifications are to be directed to:  GARY W. PARKINSON

 ref buyer GARY W. PARKINSON, phone (559) 456-7110, FAX (559) 456-7831.

	

	NOTE THE attached ADDITIONS, DELETIONS AND/OR CHANGES TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NUMBER: 208-4344 AND INCLUDE THEM IN YOUR RESPONSE. PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.




	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE (1) TO RFP 208-4344

	COMPANY NAME: 
	

	(PRINT)

	SIGNATURE: 
	

	NAME & TITLE: 
	

	(PRINT)


IN HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES CASE REVIEW SYSTEM

1. Page 4 Key Dates has been changed from: “Agreement Effective and Services Begin January 15, 2006.”  To read as:

“Agreement Effective and Services Begin January 15, 2007”

2. Page 21 Program Goals # 8 has been corrected to add: “Contractor shall provide detail of the ongoing activities and associated costs for the maintenance of the IHSS/PCSP-CRS through the life of the contract.  Additional updates, such as yearly or semi-annually, and the associated costs for said updates shall be addressed in the submitted proposal with an anticipated maintenance term of five (5) to seven (7) years.  

The following questions were asked:

	Question:
	Did we consider doing the database and business requirements separate?

	Answer:
	Typically we report this as a one State process which means it is done together and not separate

	Question:
	Are we anticipating any involvement with the DSS system

	Answer:
	There would be some involvement or interaction, but not a direct link.  We would be looking at some interaction from tying the system into the reporting requirements.

	Question:
	Would the workgroups for design be all at one time or would they be separate?

	Answer:
	Design groups would be specialized in the area of interest or impact.

	Question:
	Are we looking at having the system in place by the end of the current fiscal year or what is our expected implementation date?

	Answer:
	The sooner the better, looking at within three (3) to four (4) months after signing the contract, estimating a final implementation and “go-live” date of April 2, 2007.
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